Prod uct  fa mily    Hood
Hood  T y p e     Decorative wall hood
Desig n  T flat
Ex tra ct ion    Extraction
Elect ronic  control   Yes
M a ter ia l     Stainless steel
EA N cod e   8017709351502
Hood  w id th    30 "
A esthet ic   Universale
Colour Matt Black
Log o  Embossed
Control  se t t ing     Touch control back-lighted
White
No.  of sp eed s    3
Intensiv e  sp eed
2 4 h a ir  fi l te r  funct ion
T ime-set t ing  op t ions
No.  of l ig hts    2
L ig ht  ty p e      LED
Lig ht  Pow er     1,3 W
Dimmer mod e  Yes
L ig ht  color  temp era ture
sca le  (K)
3000 K
Free  out le t  ma x imum
ca p a city
547.5 CFM
M otor p ow er    350 W
No. of fi l te rs     3
A nt i-g rea se  fi l te rs         Aluminium
Filte r  rep la cement
ind ica tor
Yes
Vent  out le t    5 7/8 "
M inimum d ista nce  from
G A S hob
750 "
M inimum d ista nce  from
ELECT RIC hob
650 "
Non re turn v a lv e     Yes
KBTU30AN
Controls
Program / Functions
Technical Features
2025-12-14SMEG SPA
T ub e  red uct ion      Yes
Volta g e   110-127 V
Freq uency  (Hz)   60 Hz
Pow er sup p ly  ca b le
leng th
1500 "
Plug (B) NEMA 5-15P
A lterna t iv e  colours
a v a il ib le
Matt white, Matt Black
[] []
Accessories Included
Electrical Connection
Also available
2025-12-14SMEG SPA
Compatible Accessories
FLT 6 U   KIT CEKBT M B
2025-12-14SMEG SPA
KBT U 3 0 M W
Colour :     Stainless steel
KBT U 3 0 X
Colour :     Stainless steel
Alternative products
2025-12-14SMEG SPA
Symbols glossary
24h: When selected this function refreshes the air
for c. 10 minutes every hour over a 24 hour
period, at minimum speed and an imperceptible
noise level.
Filters: Model has filters to help remove grease
from the steam emanating from the pans during
cooking.
Switch off automatically: A special setting, to run
after the end of cooking for a pre-set time and
then switch off automatically.
Dimmering Lights
Warning light(s): to advise when filters need
changing.
Lights: All cooker hoods feature lights to
illuminate the cooking area or add to the
ambience of the kitchen.
Intensive/turbo setting: when extra fast
extraction is required.
2025-12-14SMEG SPA